
                 Central Vermont Runners Fallen Leaves #3
                             November 16, 2024
                              Montpelier, VT

Place Div/Tot  No.   Name                   Age Sex City               St Time    Pace     
===== ======== ===== ====================== === === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1   1/9      488 Eliot Robinson          18 M   Richmond           VT   18:06  5:50 
    2   1/1      544 George Aitken           31 M   Waterbury          VT   18:24  5:56 
    3   1/11     526 Brian Carlson           52 M   Montpelier         VT   19:17  6:13 
    4   2/9      522 Sal Doyle               13 M   Montpelier         VT   19:44  6:22 
    5   3/9      531 Finn Barden             16 M   Randolph           VT   19:45  6:22 
    6   4/9      511 Wolf Cornwell           13 M   Middlesex          VT   19:52  6:24 
    7   5/9      541 Isaac Nadzam            13 M   East Montpelier    VT   19:58  6:26 
    8   1/7      501 Heather Feldman         37 F   Colchester         VT   20:00  6:27 
    9   2/11     537 Sean Sheehan            50 M   Montpelier         VT   20:18  6:33 
   10   6/9      510 Ryan Young              12 M   East Montpelier    VT   20:23  6:34 
   11   1/4      487 Ella McEntee            18 F   Underhill          VT   20:27  6:35 
   12   1/4      515 Kim Murkette            44 M   Essex Jct.         VT   20:43  6:41 
   13   1/3      496 Eleanor Churchill       24 F   Richmond           VT   20:51  6:43 
   14   1/1      490 Will Biediger           26 M   Burlington         VT   21:11  6:50 
   15   7/9      512 Levi Koger              13 M   Adamant            VT   21:12  6:50 
   16   2/7      497 Kaitlin O'Shea          39 F   Burlington         VT   21:15  6:51 
   17   1/3      527 Anna Milkowski          49 F   Montpelier         VT   21:16  6:51 
   18   3/7      502 Dylan Broderick         34 F   Middlesex          VT   21:27  6:55 
   19   8/9      518 Jaxon O'Connor          13 M   Northfield         VT   21:27  6:55 
   20   1/4      514 Sarah Pribram           56 F   Shelburne          VT   21:36  6:58 
   21   2/4      525 Rima Carlson            50 F   Montpelier         VT   21:37  6:58 
   22   2/3      495 Claudia Sherman         23 F   Richmond           VT   21:38  6:58 
   23   3/11     505 Peter Luyckx            53 M   St. Johnsbury      VT   21:39  6:59 
   24   2/4      493 Thea Boyles             15 F   Montpelier         VT   21:40  6:59 
   25   4/11     520 Andrew Tripp            54 M   Montpelier         VT   21:55  7:04 
   26   5/11     513 Eric Darling            51 M   Shelburne          VT   22:03  7:06 
   27   6/11     519 Chris Bedell            50 M   St. Albans         VT   22:15  7:10 
   28   4/7      540 Katie Hulbert           32 F   Barre              VT   22:24  7:13 
   29   2/4      533 Greg Jancaitis          41 M   Barre              VT   22:42  7:19 
   30   3/4      530 Jane Miller-Arsenault   19 F   Middlesex          VT   23:00  7:25 
   31   3/4      532 Anne Treadwell          56 F   Montpelier         VT   23:03  7:26 
   32   7/11     499 Kipley Fiebig           53 M   San Jose           CA   23:24  7:32 
   33   4/4      529 Jen Miller-Arsenault    54 F   Middlesex          VT   23:31  7:35 
   34   1/6      491 Mack Gardner-Morse      63 M   Calais             VT   23:48  7:40 
   35   4/4      492 Mirioni Serota-Winston  16 F   Montpelier         VT   23:57  7:43 
   36   8/11     509 Ron Cleveland           55 M   South Burlington   VT   24:25  7:52 
   37   3/4      535 Daniel Keeney           40 M   Calais             VT   24:35  7:55 
   38   9/9      521 Elliott Stewart         13 M   East Montpelier    VT   25:03  8:04 
   39   9/11     539 Joe Merrill             59 M   Montpelier         VT   25:11  8:07 
   40   4/4      536 Josh Kelly              48 M   Montpelier         VT   25:13  8:07 
   41   1/2      504 Donna Smyers            67 F   Adamant            VT   25:25  8:11 
   42  10/11     545 Aaron Brondyke          51 M   Montpelier         VT   25:26  8:12 
   43   2/6      528 Dennis Casey            66 M   Groton             VT   25:37  8:15 
   44  11/11     542 Kevin Nadzam            51 M   East Montpelier    VT   26:14  8:27 
   45   3/6      508 Bob Monette             61 M   Jericho            VT   26:33  8:33 
   46   5/7      507 Dana Bowerman           34 F   Barre              VT   26:34  8:34 
   47   2/2      543 Nina Aitken             69 F   Waterbury          VT   27:26  8:50 
   48   1/2      546 Jamie Shanley           71 M   Montpelier         VT   27:28  8:51 
   49   2/3      523 Angela Shea             47 F   Montpelier         VT   27:31  8:52 
   50   1/1      516 Elizabeth McCarthy      71 F   Hardwick           VT   27:58  9:01 

   51   4/6      534 Carl Etnier             61 M   Montpelier         VT   29:15  9:25 
   52   5/6      524 Darrel Lasell           66 M   Williamstown       VT   29:28  9:30 
   53   3/3      538 Katie Humphrey          48 F   Montpelier         VT   29:40  9:33 
   54   1/1      494 Bob Murphy              84 M   Barre              VT   31:09 10:02 
   55   6/7      517 Cayla O'Connor          36 F   Northfield         VT   32:14 10:23 
   56   7/7      503 Alyssa Johnston         35 F   Middlesex          VT   32:44 10:33 
   57   3/3      506 Kelly Ernst             25 F   Barre              VT   33:01 10:38 
   58   6/6      489 James Rohr              64 M   Barre              VT   33:03 10:39 
   59   2/2      498 Bob Howe                77 M   Barre              VT   37:10 11:58 
   60   1/1      500 Karen Fiebig            80 F   Waterbury          VT   51:39 16:38 

                 Central Vermont Runners Fallen Leaves #3
                             November 16, 2024
                              Montpelier, VT

                ********** AGE GROUP RESULTS **************

            ********** TOP 1 FEMALE OVERALL RESULTS ***********
    1 Heather Feldman         37   20:00  6:27 
Record 17:57 by Autumn Eastman 2013 #3
             ********** TOP 1 MALE OVERALL RESULTS ***********
    1 Eliot Robinson          18   18:06  5:50 
Record 14:48 by John Benner 2023 #3
             ********** TOP 1 NONB OVERALL RESULTS ***********
                                      
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  0 - 19



Place O'All Name                   No.   Age Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== ===== === ======= ===== 
    1    11 Ella McEntee             487  18   20:27  6:35 
    2    24 Thea Boyles              493  15   21:40  6:59 
    3    30 Jane Miller-Arsenault    530  19   23:00  7:25 
    4    35 Mirioni Serota-Winston   492  16   23:57  7:43 
Record 17:57 by Autumn Eastman 2013 #3
                                      
                          MALE AGE GROUP  0 - 19
Place O'All Name                   No.   Age Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== ===== === ======= ===== 
    1     4 Sal Doyle                522  13   19:44  6:22 
    2     5 Finn Barden              531  16   19:45  6:22 
    3     6 Wolf Cornwell            511  13   19:52  6:24 
    4     7 Isaac Nadzam             541  13   19:58  6:26 
    5    10 Ryan Young               510  12   20:23  6:34 
    6    15 Levi Koger               512  13   21:12  6:50 
    7    19 Jaxon O'Connor           518  13   21:27  6:55 
    8    38 Elliott Steward          521  13   25:03  8:04 
Record 16:02 by Adron Pitman 2008 #3 & Jack Hegman 2010 #1
                                      
                          NONB AGE GROUP  0 - 19
Place O'All Name                   No.   Age Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== ===== === ======= ===== 
                                      
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  20 - 29
Place O'All Name                   No.   Age Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== ===== === ======= ===== 
    1    13 Eleanor Churchill        496  24   20:51  6:43 
    2    22 Claudia Sherman          495  23   21:38  6:58 
    3    57 Kelly Ernst              506  25   33:01 10:38 
Record 18:42 by Lori Crotts 2016 #3
                                      
                          MALE AGE GROUP  20 - 29
Place O'All Name                   No.   Age Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== ===== === ======= ===== 
    1    14 Will Biediger            490  26   21:11  6:50 
Record 14:48 by John Benner 2023 #3
                                      
                          NONB AGE GROUP  20 - 29
Place O'All Name                   No.   Age Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== ===== === ======= ===== 

                                      
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  30 - 39
Place O'All Name                   No.   Age Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== ===== === ======= ===== 
    1    16 Kaitlin O'Shea           497  39   21:15  6:51 
    2    18 Dylan Broderick          502  34   21:27  6:55 
    3    28 Katie Hulbert            540  32   22:24  7:13 
    4    46 Dana Bowerman            507  34   26:34  8:34 
    5    55 Cayla O'Connor           517  36   32:14 10:23 
    6    56 Alyssa Johnston          503  35   32:44 10:33 
Record 18:54 by Megan Valentine 2010 #1
                                      
                          MALE AGE GROUP  30 - 39
Place O'All Name                   No.   Age Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== ===== === ======= ===== 
    1     2 George Aitken            544  31   18:24  5:56 
Record 15:52 by Ian McCallum 2019 #1
                                      
                          NONB AGE GROUP  30 - 39
Place O'All Name                   No.   Age Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== ===== === ======= ===== 
                                      
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  40 - 49
Place O'All Name                   No.   Age Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== ===== === ======= ===== 
    1    17 Anna Milkowski           527  49   21:16  6:51 
    2    49 Angela Shea              523  47   27:31  8:52 
    3    53 Katie Humphrey           538  48   29:40  9:33 
Record 18:49 by Stacey Spillane 2011 #3
                                      
                          MALE AGE GROUP  40 - 49
Place O'All Name                   No.   Age Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== ===== === ======= ===== 
    1    12 Kim Murkette             515  44   20:43  6:41 
    2    29 Greg Jancaitis           533  41   22:42  7:19 
    3    37 Daniel Keeney            535  40   24:35  7:55 
    4    40 Josh Kelly               536  48   25:13  8:07 
Record 16:36 by Eric Morse 2010 #2
                                      
                          NONB AGE GROUP  40 - 49
Place O'All Name                   No.   Age Time    Pace     



===== ===== ====================== ===== === ======= ===== 
                                      
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  50 - 59
Place O'All Name                   No.   Age Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== ===== === ======= ===== 
    1    20 Sarah Pribram            514  56   21:36  6:58 
    2    21 Rima Carlson             525  50   21:37  6:58 
    3    31 Anne Treadwell           532  56   23:03  7:26 
    4    33 Jen Miller-Arsenault     529  54   23:31  7:35 
Record 20:21 by Donna Smyers 2008 #2

                                      
                          MALE AGE GROUP  50 - 59
Place O'All Name                   No.   Age Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== ===== === ======= ===== 
    1     3 Brian Carlson            526  52   19:17  6:13 
    2     9 Sear Sheehan             537  50   20:18  6:33 
    3    23 Peter Luyckx             505  53   21:39  6:59 
    4    25 Andrew Tripp             520  54   21:55  7:04 
    5    26 Eric Darling             513  51   22:03  7:06 
    6    27 Chris Bedell             519  50   22:15  7:10 
    7    32 Kipley Fiebig            499  53   23:24  7:32 
    8    36 Ron Cleveland            509  55   24:25  7:52 
    9    39 Joe Merrill              539  59   25:11  8:07 
   10    42 Aaron Brondyke           545  51   25:26  8:12 
   11    44 Kevin Nadzam             542  51   26:14  8:27 
Record 17:26 by Simon Shepherd 2017 #1
                                      
                          NONB AGE GROUP  50 - 59
Place O'All Name                   No.   Age Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== ===== === ======= ===== 
                                      
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  60 - 69
Place O'All Name                   No.   Age Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== ===== === ======= ===== 
    1    41 Donna Smyers             504  67   25:25  8:11 
    2    47 Nina Aitken              543  69   27:26  8:50 
Record 22:54 by Donna Smyers 2017 #2
                                      
                          MALE AGE GROUP  60 - 69
Place O'All Name                   No.   Age Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== ===== === ======= ===== 
    1    34 Mack Gardner-Morse       491  63   23:48  7:40 
    2    43 Dennis Casey             528  66   25:37  8:15 
    3    45 Bob Monette              508  61   26:33  8:33 
    4    51 Carl Etnier              534  61   29:15  9:25 
    5    52 Darrel Lasell            524  66   29:28  9:30 
    6    58 James Rohr               489  64   33:03 10:39 
Record 18:54 by Jeff Shed 2023 #3
                                      
                          NONB AGE GROUP  60 - 69
Place O'All Name                   No.   Age Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== ===== === ======= ===== 
                                      
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  70 - 79
Place O'All Name                   No.   Age Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== ===== === ======= ===== 
    1    50 Elizabeth McCarthy       516  71   27:58  9:01 
Record 27:08 by Dot Helling 2021 #3
                                      
                          MALE AGE GROUP  70 - 79
Place O'All Name                   No.   Age Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== ===== === ======= ===== 
    1    48 Jamie Shanley            546  71   27:28  8:51 
    2    59 Bob Howe                 498  77   37:10 11:58 
Record 23:39 by John Hackney 2017 #1
                                      
                          NONB AGE GROUP  70 - 79
Place O'All Name                   No.   Age Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== ===== === ======= ===== 

                                      
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  80 - 99
Place O'All Name                   No.   Age Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== ===== === ======= ===== 
    1    60 Karen Fiebig             500  80   51:39 16:38 

                                      
                          MALE AGE GROUP  80 - 99
Place O'All Name                   No.   Age Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== ===== === ======= ===== 
    1    54 Bob Murphy               494  84   31:09 10:02 
Record 26:35 by Ted McKnight 2024 #2



                                      
                          NONB AGE GROUP  80 - 99
Place O'All Name                   No.   Age Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== ===== === ======= ===== 


